DUMP CARTS
E60, F60 AND E62

. o E65 EXTENSIONS
| I I DC1000
n g erso Parts Catalog 8-1870
HOME
TRACTORS
ATTACHMENTS PAINT GENERAL INFO

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Model E60 Dump Cart ...........cceeeeee. 5
Model F60 Dump Cart............cceeeeeen. 7
Model DC1000 Dump Cart................... 7
Model E62 Dump Cart .......ccccceveeerinnns 9

Model E65 Dump Cart Extensions....... 11
Model F66 Conestoga Cover ............... 13



MAIN
INDEX

INDEX

There is an index at the front of this catalog. The
front index is an alphabetical index of the major
groups or assemblies.

ILLUSTRATION

Each illustration in this catalog shows a group of
parts or components. These parts and components
are aligned approximately as the parts and
components on your machine. Each part and
component in an illustration has a reference
number. These reference numbers are in a list on
the page opposite of the illustration. Next to the
reference number is the part number, description
and required quantity of the part shown in the
illustration.

UAR - “Use as required” indicates that the part
guantity is variable.

NSS - “Not sold separately” indicates that the part is
only available as component of an assembly or the
part must be purchased locally. If the part is an
assembly component, the description will be
indented under the assembly description in the parts
list.

OI/L - “Obtain locally”

“Footnotes” are added to a part number
when more information is needed for identification.
They only relate to the part numbers indicated.

All orders must include the following information:

1. Correct part number.

GENERAL INFORMATION

PARTS ORDERS

2. Complete description of part or component.
3. Total quantity of each part or component.

4. Product model number.

5. All necessary product identification numbers.
6. Method for sending the parts.

7. Complete and correct address.

CATALOG REVISIONS

As the product changes, new pages will be available
for your catalog. A notice will be issued.

IMPORTANT: Put all revisions into the catalog as
soon as possible.

RIGHT HAND AND LEFT HAND IDENTIFICATION

The words right hand (RH) and left hand (LH) as
used in this catalog indicate the direction while you
are in the operator's seat in the normal operating
position.

INDENTED DESCRIPTIONS

An assembly can have many components. The
components of an assembly are indicated by an
indented description. The quantity for an indented
part is the total needed for that complete assembly.
See the example.

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D

C 55159 CYLINDER ASSY - r€ar SEEING ...eeeieeeeiiiiiiiiieaa e e eiiiieiee e e eiaieeeee e e 1

28 C 56208 SOCKET ASSY -rear CYliNder........cccveveeeeiiiiiiiieeee e 1

29 C 55956 PLUG - adjusting, SOCKEL @SSY ....uvvieeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e s iiineeee e e e e e s seiinieeeeeae s 1
30 C 55957 SEAT- socket, Dall.........cooiiiiii e
31 C 56210 SPRING-SOCKEL .....cciittiieeiiiiie ettt e e e ebae e e
32 C 56209 SEAT - SOCKEE SPIING «..eeveiiiiieee ettt e e
33 G 45175 CLAMP ASSY - SOCKEL @SSY ....ccoiiiuiiiiiiiiie e ie ettt e e setiere e e e e
16- 836 BOLT-1/2"X2-1/4" N.F. NEX..etiiiiiiiieiiiiii ettt
34 132- 104 [ LN B oT 0 1 (= T 30 e
35 C 55889 STUD - ball, socket & CYIINAET ........evviiieeeeeeieeeeee e
36 13- 410 BOLT-1/4"X5/8"N.C.,NEX ..eeieiiiiiiie ittt e seaee e

37 92- 4

LOCK WASHER -

LIA"SAE ...



INDEX

REF.

~NoohhWNE

WN P

PART NO.

28849
28850
28850
28484
28485
30870
31643

O000000

32776
32777
32778

OO0

PAINT AND OIL

PAINT
DESCRIPTION REQ'D
BLACK - semi - gloss, 12 0z spray (2 Per CartON) ..........cccvercurreeereeeesiisieinneeeseeessennennns 1
BLACK - semi - gloss, quart (2 Per CArtON) .......cocoociiiuiieeieeaee i eieeee e e e 1
BLACK - semi - gloss, heat resistant, 12 0z spray (2 per carton) ...........cccceveeeeeeennnnns 1
POWER RED - gloss, 12 0z Spray (2 Per CArtoN) ..........ccouuiiirieeeiaae e eniiiieeeeeaeeeeeinnes 1
POWER RED - gloss, quart (2 per CartOn) .........ccuuueeeeeeeeeiiniiiiieeeee e e siiieeeeeae e 1
SILVER - gloss, 12 0Z. SPray (2 Per CArtON) .......ccuue e iiiuuiieieeaa e eeiiiieiee e e e e saiveieeeeaaa s 1
POWER RED - gloss, 1 0z touch up, (1 doz. per carton) ..........cccceeeeeriiiivieeeeeeeeeiiins 1
OIL
OIL - SAE 30, SF, qUArt (12 PEI CASE) ....ccuuuueeeiiaaeeaiiiiieeetaa e e e e aiaieeee e e e e e s aneeeeeeeaaaaeaanns 1
OIL - SAE 5W20, SF, quart (12 Per CASE) ....ciccuuureeeiaeeaeiiiiiiieeaa e e e s siiieneeea e e e s asnbeeeeeaaens 1
OIL - SAE 20W40, SF, qUArt (12 PEI CASE) ..eeeriieeeeiiiiiiiiiiaaeaaaiitiiieeeaaeessaibaeneeeaaeaaanes 1



INDEX




INDEX

OCoO~NOOUITA,WNEM

PRRRRPRRRRERRRE
©CO~NOUTUAWNRO

n

PART NO.
NSS
C13547
131-176
195-2027
C11942
C13859
113-111
131-1181
113-206
C14072
C14073
195-533
321-1571
Cl4221
C24964
C25222
219-1
C13920
C10888
132-306

MODEL E60 DUMP CART

DESCRIPTION

WASHER - 11/327 ID ZP ...t a e
SPRING - FEIEASE .....ccevevieee et
LEVER - TEIEASE ..uveeiiiiieeeeee ettt e s
BOLT - 5/16" X 2-1/2" NC h@X ZP ..covvvreieieieieee e,
NUT-I0CK 3/8" NC NEX ZP ..ot eaens
BOLT - 3/8" X 3/4" NC h@X ZP....cceeeeeeee e,
IO\ (€0 S 0] o | AT
TONGUE = FTEAT ..cveiiieie e
WASHER - Plain 17 ..ot
(3] O Y TR
BUSHING - flanged..........ccuuiiiiiiiii e
RIM - wheel (3-3/4” rim width) (includes bearings) ..........ccocccvvveeeeeenn.
RIM - wheel (2-1/2" rim width) (includes bearings) .............cccccvvveeen.n.
FITTING = JUDE ..o
SHAFT - aXI€ 33-3/47 ...
Lo NI 1 (o1 o TR
PIN - COttEr 3/16” X 1-3/4" ZP ..cvereeeee et



CASE

i



INDEX

OCoO~NOOUIT,WNEM

NNRPRRRRRRRRER
RPOOWO~NOURAWNREO

n

PART NO.
C26464
C13547
C26473
C13859
C11942
195-2175
113-111
131-176
c26477
113-102
192-20
129-102
C13920
195-553
132-306
C24964
Cl4221
219-1
C10888
321-6379
321-6380

MODEL F60 DUMP CART

DESCRIPTION

12O B A oF- o T
TAILGATE .ottt e e e e et s e e e aaees
TONGUE - NItCN .t
[ AV oy = P (o1 o [
SPRING = [AtCh..eeiiieeeee e
WASHER - 11/327 oottt e e e ea e eeeeees
BOLT - 5/167 — 18 X 2-1/2 oo
IO o A It < (o Yo
SUPPORT = GXIE ...ttt
BOLT = 5/16" — 18 X B/47 .o
LOCK WASHER = 5/168" ...
NUT = 571687 = 18 oot e e e e e e aenaeas
SHAFT = AXI€ ..ot e e
WASHER = 1,067 ....oieeeei ettt e e e e e s e e e e e e eaees
PIN - COtEr 3/167 X 1-3/4 ...
RIM = WRHEEI ...

BEARING - flanged.........cccoiiiiiiee e

[ N (9] o] o= 1 1o o FA
[ VA 1 o] o TR
[ O Y IR G- 1Y S
[ O Y IR £ =Y Vo N






INDEX

OCoO~NOOUITR_WNEM

NNNNNRPRRRPRRRRERRRERR
AWNRPROOONOUDMWNREO

n

PART NO.
C26231
C26236
C26238
C26237
113-102
195-521
131-176
113-248
195-525
131-1181
C26239
113-1
195-518
131-1180
C26240
195-545
132-311
C24502
C24503
219-10
C26241
C19553
C10888
113-206
321-6379
321-6380

MODEL E62 DUMP CART

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
2@ B A oF- | T 1
TONGUE - front, NICR...coueiieeeeee e e e e 1
TONGUE - 18AI, AXIB....cceeeiiie e e e e e e e eeeaaaas 1
o I I o1 (o o [ 1
BOLT = 5/16” — 18 X 3/47 NEXu.uiiiiiieeetee ettt e e st e e e e 2
LTA AN 1 = o i 2
IO oY A e < 3 o Tod i 1 2
BOLT = 3/8" = 16 X 2-3/4" NEX wvvneiieiieeeeeee ettt ettt e e et e e e s e eerabn s e eeaees 1
WWASHER = 3787 ..ottt e e e e e et e e e e e 3
N0 I S ST (o 1o R =) 3
SUPPORT = @XIE ..o ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeenanan 1
BOLT = 1747 — 20 X Y2 NBX ittt e e e et e e e e e e e et e e e e eaees 4
WASHER = L/A7 ..ot e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e n e et eeeeeas 4
IO I I e (0 I (o 1o Ol £ =3 TR 4
] o VANl = ) d [T 1
LTA NS 1 = ] 4
PIN - COEI, 5/327 X L-L/A7 ..ot e e e e 2
L 1Y Y] [T 2
BEARING - flanQea .....cco oottt e e e e nnnes 4
FITTING = JUDFICALION L/A7 ..ot e et e e e e erab s e e eaees 2
LEVER = TGN ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ereeaaaneaees 1
SPRING = LAECN. ..o ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e eanaeees 1
=g |\ I 11 o] o TP PRI 1
BOLT = 3/87-16 X B4 ..ottt e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaanaes 2
D] O A I O 1Y 2
(D] @) Y I (=Y To [T 8






INDEX

OCoO~NOOUITA,WNEM

n

PART NO.

C17276
Ci7z277
C17279
C17280
C17278
111-111
192-19

129-101
195-518

MODEL E65 DUMP CART EXTENSIONS

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
(210 N I I { ] o | AU RERP 1
1@ N ] o [ TP 2
BRACKET — SUPPOI SIOC.....ueeeiiiiieeiiitiiee ettt e e e e e e ee e e e e e s ennnes 4
BRACKET - SUPPOIt fIONT......eeiiiiieii et e e 2
BRACKET = SEOP 1 tttiieiiitiiee sttt ettt e ettt e e s sttt e e s snba e e e s snbaeeessnbeeeeeanbbeeeeane 4
BOLT - 1/4" x 1" NC rd. hd. SQUare NECK ........ccueveieeiiiiiiiiieeee e 18
LOCKWASHER - L/4" ...ttt et e et e e s nae e e e 18
NUT = 2747 NC NEX ittt ettt 18

WASHER = 147 .ottt 6






INDEX

REF.

OCO~NOOUITRWN

PART NO.

C27289
NSS
C27290
C27295
C27296
C27437
NSS
113-1
129-101
192-19

F66 CONESTOGA COVER

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
COVER - canvas (includes draw String) .........ceeeeorieeieiiiieeee e 1
DRAW STRING - 1/4” x 116" (6.4 mm x 3 m) purchase locally ............cccceeeee 2
PLATE - MOUNTING ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e st e e e e e e e sannnbeeeeeaeeeeaannnes 2
ROD - support, €nd 53”7 (L.35M) ....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 4
ROD - support, Center 507 (L.271M) ...ueeeiiiaiiiiieieeee e et e e e re e e e e e snnbeeeeeas 4
CONNECTOR = FOUQ...ccutiiiiitie ittt ettt ettt e e sr e e s nee e snre e e snneesnnes 4
ROPE - lashing 1/4” x 48" (6.4 mm x 1.22 m) purchase locally............ccccccceernnnnnnnn. 2
BOLT - 1/47 — 20 X 127 oottt ettt s 4
NUT = L/47 = 20 oottt n e n e snne e e e 4
LOCKWASHER - /4" ...ttt 4



